(R)3
(A)2
1(P)
Symbol
Electrical entry
D DIN terminal
317 021 DV
1

VT317 Series
Rubber Seal
How to Order
3
4
5
6
110 VAC,       Hz
220 VAC,       Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
7 240 VAC,       Hz
50 60
50 60
50 60
Note ) For other rated voltages,
please consult with SMC.
Valve option
— Standard type
E Continuous duty type
V For vacuum
With surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
O-ring (KA00066, 4 pcs.) Note)
Hexagon socket head screw (XT012-25C#1, 2 pcs.)
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
Thread type
—
F
N
T
02
Port size
— Without port
(For manifold)
(8A)1 4
Q
——
317 021 DEVBody ported
Manifold
Q
DO DIN terminal, Without connector
Note) A gasket must be ordered
separately for DO.
Gasket part no.: VX020-026
O
T
1441
∗ Semi-standard
Note 1) Based on dynamic performance test, JIS B 8419: 2010. (Coil temperature: 20 °C, at rated voltage, without surge suppressor)
Note 2) Impact resistance:   No malfunction occurred when it is tested with a drop tester in the axial direction and at the right
angles to the main valve and armature in both energised and de-energised states every once for
each condition. (Values at the initial period)
Vibration resistance: No malfunction occurred in a one-sweep test between 45 and 1000 Hz. Test was performed at both
energised and de-energised states in the axial direction and at the right angles to the main valve and
armature. (Values at the initial period)
Note 3) At rated voltage
Construction
De-energised Energised
VT317 Series
Standard Specifications
Fluid
Ambient and fluid temperature
Response time (1)
Lubrication
Manual override
Impact/Vibration resistance (2)
Enclosure
Air
–10 to 50 °C (No freezing)

3 Port Solenoid Valve
Direct Operated Poppet Type
How to Order Manifold
VV317 05 1 A
A port size (Base piping) 1/4
VT317 manifold
Base type:
1/4
02 02
Note 1) For more than 3 stations, supply air both sides of P port. The common exhaust type should exhaust
from both of the R port.
Note 2) In the case of common exhaust type, R and P ports size can be Rc 3/8 by using a mounting adaptor.
Note 3) Can also be applied to VVT320 series manifold.
VV317-02-051-02-A
Common
exhaust
VV317-02-051-02
VV317-02-053-02
∗ Please indicate manifold
base type, applicable
manifold valve and
blanking plate when
ordering.
VT317 Series
Manifold Specifications
VT317 manifold is B mount
type and available both as
a common exhaust and
individual exhaust model.
Individual
exhaust
Option
—
A
Without mounting bracket
With mounting bracket∗
∗ Common exhaust type only
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
Thread type
—
F
N
T
Symbol
Symbol
1
Passage Porting specifications
A
Side
RP
CommonCommon
3 SideIndividualCommon
Valve
stations
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
··
·
··
·
Max. 20 stations
Manifold Specifications
Manifold type
Max. number of stations
Applicable solenoid valve
B mount
20 stations (1)
VO317 (3)

C [l/min /ANR)] 1
1444
Ordering example:
     VV317-02-051-02-A······· 1 pc.
(5-station manifold base)
     ∗VO317-1G······················ 4 pcs.
     ∗PVT317-53-1A··············· 1 pc.
(Blanking plate)
The asterisk denotes the symbol
for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the
solenoid valve, etc.
L Dimension
L Dimension
Dimensions: Common Exhaust (Interchangeable with VVT320 for mounting)
Without mounting bracket: VV317-02-�1-02
With mounting adaptor: VV317-02-�1-02-A
A single valve unit port location
P port
A port
R port
Stations
L
L1
L2
2
121
106
3
167
152
4
213
198
5
259
244
6
305
290
7
351
336
8
397
382
9
443
428
10
489
474
Formula
L1 = 46 x n + 29
L2 = 46 x n + 14
n: Stations
Stations

3 8 03
Surge voltage suppressor
How to Order
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Direct Operated Poppet Type
VT325 Series
Rubber Seal
Q
—
F
N
T
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
1449
DO DIN terminal, Without connector
DOL DIN terminal with indicator light, Without connector
 For the coil rated voltage (Semi-Standard ), please contact SMC.
Note) A gasket must be ordered separately for DO and DOL.
Gasket part no.: DXT087-27-2
VT325 Series
5.5 0.37 1.4 5.9 0.35 1.5 5.5 0.33 1.4 5.7 0.32 1.4
5.5 0.37 1.4 6.1 0.37 1.6 5.7 0.34 1.4 6.6 0.25 1.5
Construction
De-energized Energized
1
2
3
1. For vacuum
3. Manual override with lock
1) Using a screwdriver, push the manual
override button that is located in the
head portion of the solenoid valve in
order to directly push the spool valve
downward, thus causing the valve to
switch.
2) With the button remaining pushed down,
turn it approximately 90° clockwise or
counterclockwise to maintain the manual
override locked state.
3) To revert to the original state, keep
the button pushed down and turn it
approximately 90° clockwise.
Pressure range –101.2 kPa to 0.1 MPa
Circuit for Indicator Light
AC
DIN terminal
with indicator light
DC
(DL)
1) Since this valve has slight air leakage,
it can not be used for holding vacuum
(including positive pressure holding) in
the pressure container.
2. With surge voltage suppressor, with
indicator light
Operation principle